
Abstract

Keywords

World Academy of Science, Engineering and Technology
International Journal of Educational and Pedagogical Sciences

 Vol:11, No:10, 2017 

2545International Scholarly and Scientific Research & Innovation 11(10) 2017 ISNI:0000000091950263

O
pe

n 
Sc

ie
nc

e 
In

de
x,

 E
du

ca
tio

na
l a

nd
 P

ed
ag

og
ic

al
 S

ci
en

ce
s 

V
ol

:1
1,

 N
o:

10
, 2

01
7 

pu
bl

ic
at

io
ns

.w
as

et
.o

rg
/1

00
08

52
0.

pd
f



versus

World Academy of Science, Engineering and Technology
International Journal of Educational and Pedagogical Sciences

 Vol:11, No:10, 2017 

2546International Scholarly and Scientific Research & Innovation 11(10) 2017 ISNI:0000000091950263

O
pe

n 
Sc

ie
nc

e 
In

de
x,

 E
du

ca
tio

na
l a

nd
 P

ed
ag

og
ic

al
 S

ci
en

ce
s 

V
ol

:1
1,

 N
o:

10
, 2

01
7 

pu
bl

ic
at

io
ns

.w
as

et
.o

rg
/1

00
08

52
0.

pd
f



versus

a posteriori

World Academy of Science, Engineering and Technology
International Journal of Educational and Pedagogical Sciences

 Vol:11, No:10, 2017 

2547International Scholarly and Scientific Research & Innovation 11(10) 2017 ISNI:0000000091950263

O
pe

n 
Sc

ie
nc

e 
In

de
x,

 E
du

ca
tio

na
l a

nd
 P

ed
ag

og
ic

al
 S

ci
en

ce
s 

V
ol

:1
1,

 N
o:

10
, 2

01
7 

pu
bl

ic
at

io
ns

.w
as

et
.o

rg
/1

00
08

52
0.

pd
f



versus

"collegial organizations"

World Academy of Science, Engineering and Technology
International Journal of Educational and Pedagogical Sciences

 Vol:11, No:10, 2017 

2548International Scholarly and Scientific Research & Innovation 11(10) 2017 ISNI:0000000091950263

O
pe

n 
Sc

ie
nc

e 
In

de
x,

 E
du

ca
tio

na
l a

nd
 P

ed
ag

og
ic

al
 S

ci
en

ce
s 

V
ol

:1
1,

 N
o:

10
, 2

01
7 

pu
bl

ic
at

io
ns

.w
as

et
.o

rg
/1

00
08

52
0.

pd
f



A. External Perspective B. Internal Perspective 
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What is the 
role that the General Councils, a body of the internal 
governance structure of the PPuHEI, have had in the 
supervision of Organizational Performance, taking into 
account their competences and considering their composition? 

1. How the composition of General Council are’s 
characterized, in particular the external members and to 
what extent do they reflect the different types of 
stakeholders of HEIs? 
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2. What is the significance of the Organizational 
Performance of an HEI for the General Councils and to 
what extent is it shared by their different bodies? 

3. To what extent is Organizational Performance 
supervision a function that is present in your regular GC 
activity? 

World Academy of Science, Engineering and Technology
International Journal of Educational and Pedagogical Sciences

 Vol:11, No:10, 2017 

2554International Scholarly and Scientific Research & Innovation 11(10) 2017 ISNI:0000000091950263

O
pe

n 
Sc

ie
nc

e 
In

de
x,

 E
du

ca
tio

na
l a

nd
 P

ed
ag

og
ic

al
 S

ci
en

ce
s 

V
ol

:1
1,

 N
o:

10
, 2

01
7 

pu
bl

ic
at

io
ns

.w
as

et
.o

rg
/1

00
08

52
0.

pd
f



World Academy of Science, Engineering and Technology
International Journal of Educational and Pedagogical Sciences

 Vol:11, No:10, 2017 

2555International Scholarly and Scientific Research & Innovation 11(10) 2017 ISNI:0000000091950263

O
pe

n 
Sc

ie
nc

e 
In

de
x,

 E
du

ca
tio

na
l a

nd
 P

ed
ag

og
ic

al
 S

ci
en

ce
s 

V
ol

:1
1,

 N
o:

10
, 2

01
7 

pu
bl

ic
at

io
ns

.w
as

et
.o

rg
/1

00
08

52
0.

pd
f



overning University: Perceptions and practice of 
governance and managements roles, 

 Education and competitive 
economy: how do cultural dimensions fit in?

Quality Assurance of Higher Education in Portugal. 

Portuguese Higher Education: A view from the outside, 

Representações Estudantis da 
Avaliação das Instituições de Ensino Superior Público, 

Reviews of National Policies for Education - Tertiary Education 
in Portugal. 

 Novos Modelos 
de Governo na Universidade Pública em Portugal,

 Modelos de Governo e Gestão 
Universitária,

Aplicação do RJIES: Considerações sobre o 
governo universitário.

Shifting fundaments of European higher 
education governance: Competition, ranking, autonomy and 
accountability, 

Changing Patterns of Governance in Higher Education.
Education Policy Analysis. 

A Governança do Ensino Superior na Europa. 

Academic Entrepreneurship vs. Changing Governance 
and Institutional Management Structures at European Universities,

The higher education system: Academic organization 
in cross-national perspective. 

, Burton Clark’s The Higher Education System: Academic 
Organization in Cross-National Perspective,

Supervision in ‘modern’ university governance: boards under scrutiny. 

 The University and the State in a Global Age. 
Renegotiating the Traditional Social Contract in Europe?
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